COLLECTION

SPRING SUMMER
2026

Global Recycled
w__Standard

WOOLMARK CU1179684 CU1179684
Batch Code 773028022  Certified Control Union  Certified Control Union

®




SPRING / SUMMER 2026



Global Recycled
'w_ Standard

WOOLMARK CU1179684 CU1179684
Batch Code 773028022  Certified Control Union  Certified Control Union




ELEGANT
EVENT
LOFTY
ANGEL
TRESOR
DAVIS

CREATION
PIMA

TOPIA
WOOLCOTT
DIMPLE
LIGHTHORSE

CLEVER
SAGE
FORTE
CAPTAIN
COOLDRY
CURL

SPRING SUMMER 2026 COLLECTION

Nm.
Nm.
Nm.
Nm.
Nm.
Nm.

Nm.
Nm.
Nm.
Nm.
Nm.
Nm.

Nm.
Nm.
Nm.
Nm.
Nm.
Nm.

(&) Hohae

2/80, 2/60, 2/48

2/60
2/60

,2/48
,2/48

2/80, 2/60, 2/48
1/80, 1/60, 1/40

2/60

,2/48

3/100

1/32
1/26
1/27
2/60
1/10

1/55
2/60
2/48
1/28
1/55
1/9

. 2/48
,1/5

LEADER
CALL
SEED
CORRECT
LIME
CARA

VENUS

RUN

RICO

SOLAR

FLOW

FLOW METAL

WALTZ
NATURE
LUXURY
SHOW
PICK
ELCANTO

Nm.
Nm.
Nm.
Nm.
Nm.
Nm.

Nm.
Nm.
Nm.
Nm.
Nm.
Nm.

Nm.
Nm.
Nm.
Nm.
Nm.
Nm.

6/170
4/100
2/50
1/28
1/55
1/22

1/32
1/34
1/27
1/26
2/48
2/48

1/30-7/30
1/24

2/45

2/36

1/8

1/27



(&) Hohae

6. |
WOULMARK i
CERTIFIED ¥ 1 H @
®

-
EELTE WOOLMARK
CERTIFIED

ELEGANT ANGEL
Nm. 2/80, 2/60, 2/48 Nm. 2/80, 2/60, 2/48

90% Merino Extrafine Superior / 10% Elite 80% Merino Extrafine Superior / 20% Silk
95% Merino Extrafine Superior / 5% Elite

6.

WOOLMARK
CERTIFIED

s - &
WOULMARK
CERTIFIED

TRESOR e
Nm. 1/80, 1/60, 1/40

65% Merino Extrafine Superior / 35% Polyester
65% Merino Fine / 35% Polyester

EVENT
Nm. 2/60, 2/48
70% Merino Fine / 30% Tencel

6.

WOOLMARK

CERTIFIED
FSC FSC
LOFTY DAVIS
Nm. 2/60, 2/48 Nm. 2/60, 2/48

50% Merino Fine / 50% Viscose (Lux)

70% Viscose(Cashmere type) / 30% Cashmere
60% Merino / 40% Viscose (Lux)

E;Hr;-

Discover the collection



(&) Hohae

6.

WOOLMARK
CERTIFIED

CREATION WOOLCOTT
Nm. 3/100 Nm. 1/27
100% Cotton 55% Cotton / 45% Merino Extrafine Superior

PIMA DIMPLE
Nm. 1/32 Nm. 2/60, 2/48
95% Cotton / 5% Elite 90% Coftton / 10% Cashmere

FSC
TOPIA LIGHTHORSE
Nm. 1/26 Nm. 1/10, 1/5
95% Cotton / 5% Elite 75% Cotton / 25% Viscose

85% Cotton / 15% Viscose

Discover the collection



CLEVER
Nm. 1/55
55% Cofton / 45% Acetate

SAGE
Nm. 2/60
80% Cotton / 20% Silk

FORTE
Nm. 2/48
70% Cotton / 20% Polyamide/ 10% Silk

() Hohae

Discover the collection

CAPTAIN
Nm. 1/28
80% Cotton / 20% Polyamide

COOLDRY
Nm. 1/55
55% Cotton/45% Polyester

CURL
Nm. 1/9
80% Cotton / 20% Polyamide

Finecoﬁi}»‘



Hohoe

FSC

LEADER
Nm. 6/170
100% Cotton(Dry touch)

CALL
Nm. 4/100
100% Cotton(Dry touch)

CORRECT
Nm. 1/28
55% Coftton / 45% Viscose

LIME
Nm. 1/55
55% Coftton / 45% Viscose

SEED CARA
Nm. 2/50 Nm. 1/22
100% Cotton 80% Coftton / 20% Polyamide

E L

Discover the collection



(&) Hohae

VENUS
Nm. 1/32
85% Viscose / 15% Elite

RUN
Nm. 1/34
60% Viscose [/ 40% Polyester

RICO
Nm. 1/27
90% Viscose / 10% Elite

Discover the collection

O a0

E;Hr;-

FSC

EEITE

SOLAR

Nm. 1/26

70% Viscose / 25% Polyamide (Sparkled)
/ 5% Elite

FLOW
Nm. 2/48
80% Viscose(Cashmere type) / 20% Polyester

FLOW METAL
Nm. 2/48
80% Viscose(Cashmere type)/ 20% polyester



WALTZ
Nm. 1/30-7/30
50% Merino Fine / 50% Viscose

NATURE
Nm. 1/24
65% Hanji(Paper) / 35% Polyamide

LUXURY
Nm. 2/45
65% Linen / 35% Merino Fine

WOOLMARK
CERTIFIED

A

(&)Hohae

FSC

SHOW
Nm. 2/36
100% Linen

EEITE

PICK
Nm. 1/8
90% Linen / 10% Elite

6

WOOLMARK
CERTIFIED

ELCANTO
Nm.1/27
75% Linen / 25% Cotton

E;Hr;-

Discover the collection



(&) Hohae
SUSTAINABLE, RESPONSIBLE HOHAE

WOOLMARK
Batch Code 773028022

6 6 O

PURE NEW WOOL WOOL RICH BLEND WOOL BLEND
PERFORMANCE

Natural, Renewable and Biodegradable Wool is natural, renewable and biodegradable. It is nature and
circular fiber. Woolmark is Greening Australia by training farmers. Its logo is divided as 100% PURE NEW
WOOL, 50% WOOL RICH BLEND and 30% WOOL BLEND PERFORMANCE

RWS
Scope Certificate Number: CU1179684

The Responsible Wool Standard (RWS) provides an opportunity for farmers to demonstrate their best
practices to the public, and a means for brands and consumers to have the certainty that the wool
products they buy and sell are in line with their values. RWS wool is mulesing free.

GRS
Scope Certificate Number: CU1179684

" Global Recycled
Standard
Global Recycled Standard, it include recycled polyester and polyamide Process categories carried out under responsibility of
Hohae co., Itd. for the certified products cover: Dyeing (PRO008), Pre-tfreatment (PR0O021), Warehousing, distribution (PRO031),
Trading (PR0O030), Spinning (PRO027) *The processes marked with an asterisk may be carried out by subcontractors. It prove social,
environment and chemical standard(ZDHC MRSL Levell) by GRS

ISO9001

ACCREDITED

G Narugieart Seswns
Tatbaaton By

It needs to demonstrate its ability to consistently provide products and services that meet customer and applicable statutory and

regulatory requirements. Also it aims fo enhance customer satisfaction through the effective application of the system, including

processes forimprovement of the system and the assurance of conformity to customer and applicable statutory and regulatory
requirements.

1SO14001
Eins

ACCREDITED'
G | C s

It helps an organization achieve the infended outcomes of its environmental management system. Its policy, the infended
outcomes of an environmental management system include: - enhancement of environmental performance;
-fulfilment of compliance obligations; - achievement of environmental objectives.



