SPRING SUMMER

2026

















WOOLMARK CU1179684 CU1179684
Batch Code 773028022 Certified Control Union Certified Control Union



SPRING SUMMER 2026 COLLECTION

ELEGANT	Nm. 2/80, 2/60, 2/48	LEADER	Nm. 6/170
EVENT	Nm. 2/60, 2/48	CALL	Nm. 4/100
LOFTY	Nm. 2/60, 2/48	SEED	Nm. 2/50
ANGEL	Nm. 2/80, 2/60, 2/48	CORRECT	Nm. 1/28
TRESOR	Nm. 1/80, 1/60, 1/40	LIME	Nm. 1/55
DAVIS	Nm. 2/60, 2/48	CARA	Nm. 1/22
CREATION	Nm. 3/100	VENUS	Nm. 1/32
PIMA	Nm. 1/32	RUN	Nm. 1/34
TOPIA	Nm. 1/26	RICO	Nm. 1/27
WOOLCOTT	Nm. 1/27	SOLAR	Nm. 1/26
DIMPLE	Nm. 2/60, 2/48	FLOW	Nm. 2/48
LIGHTHORSE	Nm. 1/10, 1/5	FLOW METAL	Nm. 2/48
CLEVER	Nm. 1/55	WALTZ	Nm. 1/30 -7/30
SAGE	Nm. 2/60	NATURE	Nm. 1/24
FORTE	Nm. 2/48	LUXURY	Nm. 2/45
CAPTAIN	Nm. 1/28	SHOW	Nm. 2/36
COOLDRY	Nm. 1/55	PICK	Nm. 1/8
CURL	Nm. 1/9	ELCANTO	Nm. 1/27





WOOLMARK CERTIFIED

ELEGANT Nm. 2/80, 2/60, 2/48 90% Merino Extrafine Superior / 10% Elite 95% Merino Extrafine Superior / 5% Elite















EVENT Nm. 2/60, 2/48 70% Merino Fine / 30% Tencel

TRESOR Nm. 1/80, 1/60, 1/40 65% Merino Extrafine Superior / 35% Polyester 65% Merino Fine / 35% Polyester





LOFTY Nm. 2/60, 2/48 70% Viscose(Cashmere type) / 30% Cashmere







DAVIS Nm. 2/60, 2/48 50% Merino Fine / 50% Viscose(Lux) 60% Merino / 40% Viscose(Lux)







CREATION Nm. 3/100 100% Cotton



WOOLCOTT Nm. 1/27 55% Cotton / 45% Merino Extrafine Superior



PIMA Nm. 1/32 95% Cotton / 5% Elite



DIMPLE Nm. 2/60, 2/48 90% Cotton / 10% Cashmere



TOPIA Nm. 1/26 95% Cotton / 5% Elite



LIGHTHORSE Nm. 1/10, 1/5 75% Cotton / 25% Viscose 85% Cotton / 15% Viscose











CLEVER Nm. 1/55 55% Cotton / 45% Acetate



CAPTAIN Nm. 1/28 80% Cotton / 20% Polyamide



SAGE Nm. 2/60 80% Cotton / 20% Silk



COOLDRY Nm. 1/55 55% Cotton/45% Polyester



FineCOOL®



FORTE Nm. 2/48 70% Cotton / 20% Polyamide/ 10% Silk



CURL Nm. 1/9 80% Cotton / 20% Polyamide







LEADER Nm. 6/170 100% Cotton(Dry touch)



CORRECT



Nm. 1/28 55% Cotton / 45% Viscose



CALL Nm. 4/100 100% Cotton(Dry touch)



55% Cotton / 45% Viscose



LIME Nm. 1/55



SEED Nm. 2/50 100% Cotton



CARA Nm. 1/22 80% Cotton / 20% Polyamide







FSC ELLE

VENUS Nm. 1/32 85% Viscose / 15% Elite





SOLAR Nm. 1/26 70% Viscose / 25% Polyamide(Sparkled) / 5% Elite









RUN Nm. 1/34 60% Viscose / 40% Polyester

FLOW Nm. 2/48 80% Viscose(Cashmere type) / 20% Polyester









RICO Nm. 1/27 90% Viscose / 10% Elite

FLOW METAL Nm. 2/48 80% Viscose(Cashmere type)/ 20% polyester









WALTZ Nm. 1/30 -7/30 50% Merino Fine / 50% Viscose



SHOW Nm. 2/36 100% Linen



NATURE Nm. 1/24 65% Hanji(Paper) / 35% Polyamide



ELITÉ

PICK Nm. 1/8 90% Linen / 10% Elite



65% Linen / 35% Merino Fine

LUXURY

Nm. 2/45



ELCANTO Nm.1/27 75% Linen / 25% Cotton







SUSTAINABLE, RESPONSIBLE HOHAE

WOOLMARK

Batch Code 773028022







Natural, Renewable and Biodegradable Wool is natural, renewable and biodegradable. It is nature and circular fiber. Woolmark is Greening Australia by training farmers. Its logo is divided as 100% PURE NEW WOOL, 50% WOOL RICH BLEND and 30% WOOL BLEND PERFORMANCE

RWS

Scope Certificate Number: CU1179684



The Responsible Wool Standard (RWS) provides an opportunity for farmers to demonstrate their best practices to the public, and a means for brands and consumers to have the certainty that the wool products they buy and sell are in line with their values. RWS wool is mulesing free.

GRS

Scope Certificate Number: CU1179684



Global Recycled Standard, it include recycled polyester and polyamide Process categories carried out under responsibility of Hohae co., Itd. for the certified products cover: Dyeing (PR0008), Pre-treatment (PR0021), Warehousing, distribution (PR0031), Trading (PR0030), Spinning (PR0027) *The processes marked with an asterisk may be carried out by subcontractors. It prove social, environment and chemical standard (ZDHC MRSL Level 1) by GRS

ISO9001



It needs to demonstrate its ability to consistently provide products and services that meet customer and applicable statutory and regulatory requirements. Also it aims to enhance customer satisfaction through the effective application of the system, including processes for improvement of the system and the assurance of conformity to customer and applicable statutory and regulatory requirements.

ISO14001



It helps an organization achieve the intended outcomes of its environmental management system. Its policy, the intended outcomes of an environmental management system include: · enhancement of environmental performance; · fulfilment of compliance obligations; · achievement of environmental objectives.